

## The Family Collective Data Disclosure\*

Any identifiable information, including demographic information and goals, you provide during your participation in The Family Collective will be kept completely confidential and private. To help protect confidentiality, all of your information will be maintained in a password-protected database. Only members of your CARE team, their supervisors and individuals directly responsible for the program's administration will have access to this database. These individuals include staff members from multiple partner agencies who could be part of your CARE team and/or deliver wraparound services as part of The Family Collective.

This program is required to provide regular reports to its funders, including United Way of Greater Nashville, the Tennessee Department of Human Services, Siemer Institute, the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development, including HUD Counseling, and other stakeholders. Reports will give only group-level information; no information that can identify any individual by name will be provided in any report. These reports will be used to improve the program and ensure the best quality service for you and other families we serve. Your information will not be sold or used for any commercial purpose.

If you have questions or concerns about how your data is being used, contact:

John Orzechowski United Way of Greater Nashville 615.780.2448 john.orzechowski@unitedwaygn.org.

You can terminate this authorization at any time by giving written notice to:

United Way of Greater Nashville 250 Venture Circle Nashville, TN 37228.

This will not affect information that we have already shared during your enrollment with The Family Collective, but we will remove your information from our database and not share any additional information.

I give my consent for my data to be entered into The Family Collective's secure database.

Signature:	Date:	
(Program Participant)		
Signature:	Date:	
(Case Manager/Coach)		